
APPETIZERS
Suya Onion Rings    10,900 N
Suya spiced crumbed onion rings and suya mayo dip

Onion Rings        10,500 N
Crumbed onion rings and a sauce of your choice

 TOSSED WITH     11,500 N 
• BBQ sauce• Buffalo sauce • Danfo sauce  S

Yam Con Carne    14,050 N
Yam crisps topped with chilli con carne, pickled onions 
and grated cheese.

Greek Akara     9,900 N
Spicy akara served with rodo and tzaziki sauce.

Mozzarella Strips    13,650 N
Crumbed mozzarella strips that melts in your mouth and 
a sauce of your choice.
• Suya Mozzarella Strips   14,000 N
Suyamusik     10,900 N
Danfo minced meat stuffed in pastry served with suya 
mayo sauce.

Chicken Tenders     14,550 N
Tender chicken strips and a sauce of your choice.
• Suya Chicken Tenders     15,000 N
Beetroot Hummus     12,100 N
Beetroot blended with hummus served with shaved yam 
fries.

Danfo Yamarita     8,250 N
Egg coated fried yam with our special spicy tomato sauce.

Asun       11,450 N 
Spicy roasted/smoked goat meat.

Danfo Fish Cakes    14,050 N 
Golden brown, crunchy breaded fish cakes with our lemon 
mayo sauce

Danfo Suya Prawns Cutlet   9,900 N
1 danfo coated prawns cutlet fried to perfection. Sprinkled with 
suya powder. Served with suya mayo sauce or  cocktail sauce.

Rodo Fire Poppers     7,950 N
4 Rodos stuffed with cheddar cheese served with our 
sweet mayo or Tzaziki “fire extinguisher”  sauce.

IF YOU DARE!

SALADS
Ceasar Salad           15,950 N  
Iceberg lettuce, Parmesan cheese and spiced 
croutons and Ceasar sauce.

Add  • Grilled Chicken  5,500 N  • 1 Grilled Prawn 7,150 N
          • Danfo Suya Prawns Cutlet   9,900 N
Escalope Chicken Ceasar Salad          21,200 N  
Crispy fried breaded chicken breast fillet on top of 
a fresh bed of Iceberg lettuce, Parmeasan cheese 
and Ceasar sauce.

SUYA
Our Suya is SPICY! Please inform your waiter if 
you want Oyinbo Suya. Thank you

Suya Skewers
Comes with Fresh Tomato, Fresh onions & Agege 
bread slice.

CHICKEN     5,000 N / Per skewer
BEEF    7,000 N / Per skewer
2 PRAWNS    19,400 N / Per skewer
FISH    7,000 N / Per skewer
The Bomb        19,250 N
Half grilled chicken with suya spices served on a saj 
bread with your choice of our Suya Mayo sauce or 
Garlic Mayo.

Suya Sandwich       13,450 N
Beef or Chicken, onions, tomato,French fries, Suya 
mayo sauce served in a grilled Agege bread pocket.

Fish Suya Taco Wrap    16,000 N
2 Fish suya fillet, coleslaw and Lemon Mayo sauce 
served in a soft taco shell.

Mushroom Suya Taco Wrap   18,600 N
Suya coated fried breaded mushrooms and coleslaw 
drizzled with Lemon mayo served in a soft taco shell.

Suya Tacos 3 Tacos per platter.  
Your choice of protein Suya in a spicy taco flat bread 
with our salsa sauce

BEEF        15,300 N 
CHICKEN         13,500 N 
SUYA MOZZARELLA          15,300 N 
PRAWN        19,400 N 
ASUN           15,500 N 

Eggs Blitz
Freshly baked flatbread with pizza sauce, eggs, 
olives and cherry tomatoes.

Love, Love Me Do   
Freshly baked flatbread topped with a tomato, pesto 
and green chilli salad. Fresh & Light

Suya Fiesta  
Freshly baked flatbread with beef/chicken suya, 
topped with fresh tomato and onions with a drizzle of 
suya mayo. 

Marhaba 
Freshly baked flatbread with beef Kafta, drizzled 
with mayo and topped with fresh chilli, tomatoes, 
and sliced onions.

Margherita Madness   
Freshly baked flatbread with pizza sauce and 
Mozzerella cheese.

Pepperoni Pizzaz  
Freshly baked flatbread with pizza sauce, pepperoni 
and Mozzerella cheese.

The Ham Tango 
Freshly baked flatbread with pizza sauce, ham slices 
and Mozzerella cheese. Topped with fresh ruccola, 
fresh tomato and Parmesan cheese.

Shrooms & Truffles   
Freshly baked flatbread with sautéed mushrooms 
onions, Mozzerella cheese & drizzled with Truffle oil

calzone 
Ham Volcano  
Freshly baked flatbread bread with pizza sauce, ham 
slices and Mozzerella cheese folded into a large pie 

Chicken Jollof Mafia    
Freshly baked flatbread with chicken, con carne,  jollof 
rice and Mozzerella cheese folded into a large pie 

BRUNCH
Brunchi Breakfast   15,150 N

Poached eggs with a spicy tomato sauce 
served with toasted Agege bread with 

Ewa Agoyin and plantain fries side.

ADD BACON BITS     4,850 N
Ogi & Akara   11,400 N

Choice of ogi, white or yellow.

EWA G 
Ewa Agoyin is a street food commonly eaten across Nigeria. 
It is made from Honey Beans that are boiled and mashed.

Danfo Ewa Falafel     9,600 N
4 pieces of ewa falafel served with Ewa Agoyin and Tahini 
sauce.

Ewa Scotch Egg     5,850 N
Boiled egg wrapped in Ewa Agoyin, crumbed and deep fried, 
served with Ewa Agoyin sauce.

Ewa Agoyin Sandwich    12,550 N
Ewa Agoyin chilli sauce and fried plantain on Agege Bread

Add Diced Beef   2,750 N 

SNAILS
Our dishes are SPICY! Please inform your waiter if you 
want Oyinbo level. Thank you

Peppe Snails      27,350 N
Snails sauteed with mixed veggies and hot sauce.

Habibi Snails     24,650 N
Snails dipped in garlic, lemon, coriander served with suya 
batata harra side.

Suya Snails     24,800 N
Suya spiced snails with shaved yam fries.
Agege bread.

DRUMETTS N WINGS
Habibi      12,000 N
Deep fried battered chicken wings dipped in garlic, lemon 
and coriander.

Danfo Wings     15,150 N
Deep fried battered chicken wings dipped in oyinbo pepper 
sauce.

Beer Bbq Wings     18,150 N
Deep fried battered chicken wings dipped in our beer BBQ 
sauce.

Suya       15,150 N
Deep fried battered chicken wings dipped in suya pepper 
sprinkled with onions and served with our suya mayo 
sauce.

Rodo Dodo      14,200 N
Deep fried battered chicken wings dipped in rodo dodo 
sauce

Rodo       14,200 N
Deep fried battered chicken wings dipped in rodo sauce.

Jollof De Fly O (Wingso !!! rice no dey ooo)  14,200 N
Deep fried battered chicken wings/ drumsticks dipped in 
our danfo jollof spices served with a side of jollof spice 
sauce.

Buffalo Wings     17,050 N
Crispy fried wings tossed in spicy buffalo sauce! 

Torki Wings     18,500 N
Grilled Turkey wings with rodo sauce or suya .With a side 
yam fries or boli.

Beef Thai Salad              18,400 N
Grilled beef strips, cabbage, red cabbage, mango, 
red chilli slices, bell-peppers and roasted groundnut. Served 
with our Thai dressing.

PASTA 
Naija Spaghetti Bolognese   14,000 N
Nigerian style bolognese topped with fried plantain
 
Danfo Ramen     14,500 N
Chicken breast, indomie,boiled egg, bok choy, 
mushroom, carrots, zucchini and sprinkled with chilli 
flakes in a chicken broth.

Veggie Ramen     13,200 N
Indomie, mushroom, carrots, zucchini, pumpkin, 
eggplant and sprinkled ith chilli flakes served in a 
veggie broth.

9ja Indomie     12,550 N
Indomie with stir fried veggies, chicken and sausage.

Penne & Cheese Kissing in a Tree      22,000 N
Penne pasta topped with hot melted cheese.

* ADD TO ANY PASTA • 
FRIED EGG       1,800 N
PRAWNS       7,150 N
BEEF RIB      13,200 N
PORK SPARE RIB      12,750 N 

PEPPE DEM SOUP
Danfo Indomie Peppe Soup    23,650 N
Chicken/Goat,cameroon pepper,basil, boiled egg  and 
Indomie. Pls note This dish is soupy.

Danfo Peppe Soup     20,000 N
Chicken/Goat, cameroon pepper.

Add White Rice or Boiled Yam    2,450 N

DANFO FOOD
Chicken/Prawn/Snail & Jollof Rice
Party jollof rice with your choice of grilled BBQ 
chicken, chilli chicken, jumbo prawns or peppe snails.

* ¼ CHICKEN    15,400 N
* ½ CHICKEN   19,400 N 
* 2 PRAWNS   22,000 N
* PEPPE SNAILS  20,600 N

Aloha Ribs      52,050 N
Rack of ribs served with yam shavings and our famous 
pineapple sauce. Beef or Pork.

The Galla That Went To Harvard  17,000 N
2 American frankfurters dipped in cornmeal batter 
served with onion soup gravy.

Grilled Prawn Platter    47,550 N
6 Grilled prawns grilled to perfection and a sauce of 
your choice.

Danfo Fish ‘N’ Chips    20,000 N
Danfo battered fish fillet served with French fries and 
a sauce of your choice.

Seafood Bonanza! 
Savor sautéed lobsters, jumbo prawns, crabs, calamari, 
and shrimps, accompanied by sweet corn on the cob. 
Enjoy a bucket of crispy fries paired with a toasted 
baguette & a bottle of wine, served with your choice of 
naija-style sauce or zesty butter lemon sauce.
2 persons     110,000 N   
4+persons      190,000 N  

STEWS ‘N’ 
SWALLOWS
Our dishes are SPICY! Please inform your waiter 
you want Oyinbo level. Thank you

Seafood Okro     26,650 N
Prawns, snails, barracuda, crab and okro.

Egusi Stew      23,450 N
Cowleg, shaki, beef.

Ghana Groundnut Soup   16,950 N
Chicken, groundnut, tomato and onions.
Oyinbos love it!

ALL OUR STEW COME WITH YOUR CHOICE OF 
EBA , PONDO YAM , AMALA OR WHITE RICE
*PLEASE NOTE: IN ACCORDANCE WITH NIGERIAN LAW, VAT AND CONSUMPTION FEES WILL BE ADDED TO YOUR BILL. THANK YOU.

DESSERT
Loaded Ice Cream Cone  12,000 N
2 ice cream scoops, home made 
strawberry sauce and home made ice 
cream waffle cone.

Ice cream (per scoop) 4,500 N
vanilla, strawberry and chocolate
With Wafffle Cone  10,500 N

CHECK OUR DISH OF THE DAY

 WEEKLY SPECIALs 

SANDWICHES
Maroush     12,705 N
Your choice of either panini bread or pita bread stuffed 
with poached shredded chicken breast, Lebanese 
cucumber pickles and our special garlic mayo sauce. 
Toasted With your choice of side: French fries, plantain or 
sweet potato fries.

Shhh.Akara    11,400 N
Akara, tomato, onions, rodo sauce wrap in a pita 
bread. Served with tzaziki sauce. With your choice of 
side, French fries, plantain or sweet potato.

Street Sharwama   12,850 N
Pan seared chicken breast, coleslaw, hot dog, tomato, 
served in a pita bread. With your choice side: French 
fries, plantain, or sweet potato fries.

Asun Sharwama    16,950 N
Spicy rosted/smoked goat meat, Danfo style in a pita bread 
with coleslaw with a side of French fries.

Chicken & Jollof Burrito 15,350 N
Chicken, hot dogs, con carne, jollof rice and fried 
plantain, wrapped in burrito bread. Toasted. Comes 
with salsa .

Ewa Agoyin Sandwich   12,550 N
Ewa Agoyin chilli sauce and fried plantain on Agege 
Bread

Add Diced Beef   2,750 N 

Suya Sandwich       13,450 N
Beef or Chicken, onions, tomato,French fries, Suya 
mayo sauce served in a grilled Agege bread pocket.

Club Sandwich    18,600 N
Sliced bread, chicken breast, egg, bacon, cheddar 
cheese. With your choice of side: French fries, 
plantain or sweet potato fries.

DANFO CRISPY 
Try our take on this Southern classic. Chicken piece 
marinated with our secret sauce, battered and fried 
until crispy then coated with suya spice. 

BY PLATTER
Fried crispy chicken with yam/French fries or jollof 
rice with your choice of  sauce.

¼ Chicken 16,700 N     ½ Chicken   23,000 N
BY PIECES 
¼ Chicken 10,250 N        ½ Chicken 18,000 N
Add Buffalo Sauce           2,450 N

DODO SKEWERS 
Naija style kebab with protein of your choice 
marinated in spicy rodo sauce, bell peppers with 
plantain.

ALL PRICES ARE PER SKEWERS
BEEF • Local    8,100 N  • Imported     14,250 N 
CHICKEN  6,000 N     PRAWNS      18,600  N
GIZZARD   8,050  N                SNAILS         18,600  N
  

MILD HOT VERY HOT

DANFO SPICE SCALE 

HELLFIRE

Hellfire Burger

BURGERS
Burgers with your choice of French fries, plantain 
fries, sweet potato fries and yam fries

Classic     18,050 N
Danfo burger bun, cheedar cheese, tomato, lettuce, 
and onions with a sauce of your choice. Choose a 
protein
• Beef patty • Chicken patty • Fish fillet

ADD FRIED EGG  1,800 N
Harlem Burger    20,600 N
Danfo burger bun, beef patty with melted cheddar 
cheese, bacon strip, onion rings and gravy.

Sloppy Friday    18,150  N
Danfo burger bun, suya minced beef topped with 
fried plantain strips.

Freaky Fish    18,150  N
Danfo burger bun, battered fish, lettuce, pickles, 
grilled betroot, grilled onions, lemon garlic mayo 
sauce.

Oh La La Chicken   18,150  N
Danfo burger bun, breaded chicken breast with 
melted cheese, caramelized onion and gravy.

Mama Beef     19,400 N
Danfo burger bun, beef patty with lettuce, tomato, 
cheese, fried plantain, suya onion rings and our 
danfo sauce.

Alex’s Aussie Burger   19,400 N
Danfo burger bun, beef patty, lettuce, tomato, onion, 
cheese, bacon, beetroot, fried egg and a grilled 
pineapple slice.

Truffle Mushroom Burger  26,400 N
Danfo Burger Bun, 1 Beef Patty, Caramelized Onions, 
Sautéed Mushrooms, and Truffle Mayo with a side of 
Truffle fries.

Mozzerella Burger   19,400 N
The Vegeterian Cheesy Burger    
Danfo burger bun, 1 crispy breaded fried mozzerella 
patty, lettuce, tomato and onions topped with your 
choice of either Beer BBQ sauce or cocktail sauce.

Danfo Sliders     18,200 N
3 Mini burgers. Sloppy friday, oh la la and classic 
beef/chicken.

Burger Cheese Bomb   26,400 N 
Classic beef/chicken burger, but absolutely drenched 
in hot melty cheese sauce. Comes with a side of fries.

Hellfire Burger    21,800 N
Danfo burger bun, 1 rodo infused beef patty, melted 
Mozerella cheese, 1 Yagi spiced onion ring, tomato, 
lettuce & 1 rodo popper, topped with rodo sauce & chili 
mayo. Comes with a side of Yagi spiced French fries. 
* Eat at your own risk ;) and get a Hellfire completion 
certificate!   

Lets Chop!

Brunch starts at 11:30 am

TUESDAY
AMALA, EWEDU & GBEGIRI

23,400 N
Amala, served with assorted meat stew, 

ewedu and gbegiri soup

FRIDAY
OFADA SAUCE WITH SCALLION RICE 

22,000 N
Ofada sauce served with 

scallion white rice

  
11,000 N

11,000 N

 15,000 N

  15,000 N

11,000 N

  14,000 N

  18,700 N

20,350 N

    

15,000 N

16,500 N

pizza

• Corndog & Fries  
1 American Frankfurter dipped in 
our cornmeal batter and fried..

• Mini Burger & Fries 
Fish, Chicken or beef

• Chicken Nuggets & Fries 
• Fish Fingers & Fries
• Spaghetti Bolognese     
• Chicken Drumstick & Jollof Rice 

8,500 N

PLATTERS
PIKIN PLATTER  (2 people)  17,600 N
Suyamusik, Suya onion rings, akara, 
a choice between chicken tenders or 
mozzarella sticks.

SISI PLATTER  (4 people)  20,900 N  
Danfo ewa falafel, Suya onion rings, akara, 
a choice between chicken tenders and 
mozzarella sticks.

CHIEF PLATTER (4 people)  48,400 N 
Suyamusik, suya onion rings, akara, Danfo ewa 
falafel ball, 3 sliders (Sloppy friday, Classic Beef, 
Classic Chicken) with fries.

MAMA DODO  (4 people)  59,400 N
1 Skewer of each. Beef, chicken, prawn, gizzard 
and snail with your choice of our party jollof rice 
or suya batata harra or yam fries.

SEAFOOD BONANZA!
Savor sautéed lobsters, jumbo prawns, crabs, 
calamari, and shrimps, accompanied by sweet 
corn on the cob. Enjoy a bucket of crispy fries 
paired with a toasted baguette & a bottle of 
wine, served with your choice of naija-style 
sauce or zesty butter lemon sauce.

110,000 N  2 persons 
190,000 N  4+persons 

CHEFS CHOICE 160,000 N  4+persons 
4 chicken/beef suya skewers, 
6 mini chicken/beef dodo skewers, 
1/2 suya crispy chicken, 
2 portions of wings (danfo, rodo, habibi, or suya), 
2 portions of coleslaw 
3 portions of jollof rice 
1 jug of zobo sangria. 

NEW!

ADD TO ANY SALAD 
BACON BITS   4,850 N
BOILED EGG   1,200 N

Sides
Coleslaw      4,050 N
Salsa         4,050 N
French Fries    4,700 N
Plantain Fries           4,700 N
Yam Fries     4,700 N
Shaved Yam Fries    4,700 N
Jollof Rice          7,700 N
Suya Batata  Harra    6,000 N
Agege Bread          1,500 N
    
  

Sauces   2,450 N
Garlic Mayo        Lemon Mayo      
Tzaziki                  Honey Mustard.  
Danfo Sauce        Rodo Dodo             
Suya Mayo                Ewa Agoyin Sauce 
Pineapple Sauce     Beer BBQ Sauce.    
Jollof spicy sauce  Buffalo Sauce

GO BIG OR 
GO HOME
FAMILY BUCKET  (4-6 people)     72,800 N 
16 Crispy Chicken Pieces  
4 Portions Jollof Rice / Fries 
Coleslaw 
+ 1 BUDWEISER ON THE HOUSE

BESTIES BUCKET (2-4 people)      36,400  N  
8 Crispy Chicken Pieces    
2 Portions Jollof Rice / Fries 
Coleslaw
+ 1 BUDWEISER ON THE HOUSE

DE JOLLOF BUCKET (4-6 people) 77,000  N 
6 Pieces Of1/4 Chicken ( BBQ or Chilli) 
4 Portions Jollof Rice
+ 1 BUDWEISER ON THE HOUSE
 
TACO BELLY FULL   (4-6 people)  74,800 N
12 Suya Tacos (Beef /Chicken)
3 Portions Yam Fries 
Salsa
+ 1 BUDWEISER ON THE HOUSE
 
TEXAS HOLDEM  (4-6 people)       80,500 N
12 Mini Burgers
4 Portions French Fries
Coleslaw
+ 1 BUDWEISER ON THE HOUSE
 
OGA CHOP BOX  (3-6 people)      56,650  N 
4 Suya Onion Rings
4 Suya Mozzarella 
4 Suya Chicken Tender
2 Beef Suya Sticks 
2 Chicken Suya Sticks
Agege Bread, Sliced Onions & Tomatoes
+ 1 BUDWEISER ON THE HOUSE

BUD n WINGS (2-4 people)      42,600  N 
24 Wings 
Mix & Match Choice Of Any Of These Flavors
Rodo, Rodo Dodo, Habibi & Danfo
Coleslaw 
+ 1 BUDWEISER ON THE HOUSE

• ASK FOR GLUTTEN FREE BREAD IF AVAIALABLE 


